1/30/2024
Contract Name:
West Towne Path - Phase 3 Change Order No, Co1
Contract No. 8642
Project/MUNIS No. 13014
Change Order Project No. 13014
Ald District 1

Change Order Description:

Additional traffic control items needed for Metro
coordination of temporary turnaround due to Metro
radesign happening before the S Junction Metro facility is
built and functional.

Miss] I ki Lit § i falnal

PARISI CONSTRUCTION CO INC
508 S NINE MOUND RD
VERONA WI 53593

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
14353-402-200

Contractor:

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: *Mark If negotlated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Item No. Description Est. Qty [ Unit Unit Price N/B* Total

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE
10720 = . ARROW-BOARD _ 307.00 Day 34,00 10,438.00
10701 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.00 LS 3,900.00 3,900.00
60880 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4-INCH 869.00 LF 2.00 1,738.00
60881 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH 1025.50 LF 3.00 3,076.50
60882 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 8-INCH 50.00 LF 5.00 250.00
60883 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 12-INCH 53.00 LF 5.80 291.50
60884 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 18-INCH 36.00 LF 6.00 216.00
60885 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 24-INCH 225.00 LF 8.00 1,800.00
60887 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SYMBOL, 6.00 EA 295.00 1.350.00
ARROW

Net Change Order 2.56% 23,060.00
The Original Contract Total 899,099.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 102.56% 922,159.00
This Contract is a: Calendar Days
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 75
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order 0
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order 8/14/23
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 0
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order 8/14/23
Contractor's AcceW 2—*

By : )

Title “ VPresident

Date 2224
City's Approval (see reverse side for instryctio W Date

Construction Inspector ayﬁ@/ =</~ 24

Construction Supervisor / — AT 2/L/Ly

Engineer s - '

Board of Public Works /

Contract paid to date|

ROUTING:






